Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1025 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 01502		
	Please record the attention original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-21-23 Roy H. Taylor 38940 Cherry Court Fremont CA 94536	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Swingless</u> Golf Corporation Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	1		
XX Assignment 📮 Merger			
Security Agreement Grange of Name	Street Address:		
Uther	City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94536		
Execution Date: June 8, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎞 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) #5,522,594 #5,924,932		
Additional numbers at	and #5,816,927 tached? Yes XX No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:James DePorche, President	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00		
Internal Address: Swingless Golf Corp.	X Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 7347 Huntignton Square Lane #139	FEB 2 2003		
Citrus City: <u>Heights</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95621</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Mail documents to be recorded with COMPER 00000250 5522594 Commissioner of Patents &	pformation is true and correct and any attached copy		

REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0741

Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, Roy H. Taylor ("Assigner") is owner of the invention known as the Swingless Golf Club as described within the following three U.S. Patent Applications signed by Assignor:

Description	Applications # Date		Patent Serial # Filing Date	
Ballistic Impeller Golf Club	500,413	07/10/95	5,522,594	06/04/96
Ballistic Impeller Golf Club	746,672	11/14/96	5.924,932	07/20/99
Variable Range Device For	806,383	02/27/97	5.816,927	10/06/98
Ballistic Impeller Golf Club				

allistic impeller Golf Club

Whereas, Swingless Golf Corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration including stock, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and payment to Assignor of future royalties in the form of 3% of gross profit per Swingless Golf Club sold by Assignee, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute Applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications, to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted, for Assignee's use in manufacturing and selling Swingless Golf clubs in the fifty (50) United States and the remainder of Continental North America including the Caribbean Islands (the CNA Region).

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignee's obligation to pay royalties to Assignor, and to pay all future patent maintenance fees and make available all cost of goods data to Assigner on demand, shall also extend to Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Applications: (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent Applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the invention.

Assigner: KOY H. TAYLOR	
Print Name	
May H Jacy for 4	-8-02
Sign Name	Date

For Notary Public: On this 8th day of JUNE, UR before me. Shoaib Minf the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Poy H. Taylor Assigner, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in Alameda County of California on the date set forth in this certificate.

Shoart Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/21/2003



PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0742